

Muskegon Normals 1991-2020

	HI	LOW	MEAN	PRECIP	TOTAL	SNOWFALL	TOTAL	HEATING	TOTAL TO YEAR	TOTAL TO SEASON	COOLING	TOTAL COOLING	High	High	High	High	Low	Low	Low	Low	
					PRECIP		SNOWFALL	DEGREE	HEATING	HEATING	DEGREE	DEGREE	>= 90	>= 90	<= 32	<= 32	<= 32	<= 32	<= 0	<= 0	
								DAYS	DEGREE DAYS	DEGREE DAYS	DAYS	DAYS	DAYS	Total	DAYS	Total	DAYS	Total	DAYS	Total	
JAN	32.5	20.7	26.6	2.42	2.42	29.1	29.1	1190	1190	3491	0	0	0.0	0.0	16.4	16.4	27.6	27.6	1.1	1.1	JAN
FEB	34.5	20.8	27.7	2.11	4.53	20.0	49.1	1046	2236	4537	0	0	0.0	0.0	12.8	29.2	25.0	52.6	1.0	2.1	FEB
MAR	44.3	27.1	35.7	2.40	6.93	7.5	56.6	909	3145	5446	1	1	0.0	0.0	4.8	34.0	22.8	75.4	0.2	2.3	MAR
APR	56.6	36.9	46.8	3.47	10.40	1.8	58.4	550	3695	5996	2	3	0.0	0.0	0.2	34.2	9.8	85.2	0.0	2.3	APR
MAY	68.4	47.5	57.9	3.38	13.78	0.0	58.4	252	3947	6248	33	36	0.1	0.1	0.0	34.2	1.4	86.6	0.0	2.3	MAY
JUNE	77.7	57.2	67.4	3.05	16.83	0.0	58.4	50	3997	6298	124	160	0.6	0.7	0.0	34.2	0.0	86.6	0.0	2.3	JUNE
JULY	81.6	62.2	71.9	2.75	19.58	0.0	58.4	9	4006	9	222	382	1.1	1.8	0.0	34.2	0.0	86.6	0.0	2.3	JULY
AUG	80.2	61.3	70.8	3.10	22.68	0.0	58.4	13	4019	22	191	573	0.2	2.0	0.0	34.2	0.0	86.6	0.0	2.3	AUG
SEPT	73.4	53.5	63.5	3.26	25.94	0.0	58.4	116	4135	138	70	643	0.1	2.1	0.0	34.2	0.2	86.8	0.0	2.3	SEPT
OCT	60.6	43.2	51.9	3.80	29.74	0.0	58.4	413	4548	551	7	650	0.0	2.1	0.0	34.2	3.8	90.6	0.0	2.3	OCT
NOV	47.8	34.1	41.0	2.92	32.66	6.5	64.9	722	5270	1273	0	650	0.0	2.1	2.0	36.2	14.7	105.3	0.0	2.3	NOV
DEC	37.4	26.3	31.9	2.42	35.08	22.3	87.2	1028	6298	2301	0	650	0.0	2.1	9.9	46.1	24.7	130.0	0.2	2.5	DEC
HI	81.6	62.2	71.9	3.80	35.08	29.1	87.2	1190	6298	6298	222	650	1.1	2.1	16.4	46.1	27.6	130.0	1.1	2.5	
LOW	32.5	20.7	26.6	2.11	2.42	0.0	29.1	9	1190	9	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	16.4	0.0	27.6	0.0	1.1	
AVG	57.9	40.9	49.4	2.92	18.38	7.3	58.0	525	3874	3026	54	312	0.2	1.1	3.8	33.4	10.8	83.3	0.2	2.2	
TOTAL	695.0	490.8	593.1	35.08	220.57	87.2	695.7	6298	6298	6298	650	650	0.0	2.1	46.1	46.1	130.0	130.0	2.5	2.5	